Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

?;;GE April 18,2022
PA  REGALADO, LUIS
PA  HAMILTON, KELLY
PA  WATERS, KENNETH
PA  HALLMAN, HAROLD
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April 19,2022

CAHILL, DANIEL
LANDRITH, DANIEL
MLEYNEK, MICHAEL
CRANDALL, DOUGLAS
GOFF, EDWARD
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48898
151067
79546
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April 20,2022

HERNANDEZ, VICTOR
TURNER, NATHANIEL
AVINA-PEREZ, ANDRES
RICHARDSON, BRYAN
PARKER, THOMAS
CARLOS, JON
DAGNINO, EDWARD
ACOSTA, RALPH
BELLINFANTE, DOMINICK

MEDINA-GONZALEZ,GILBERTO

VARELA, RAY
PRIDGON, LAWRENCE

333557
035516
197463
196545
291855
315125
337299
218905
336643
328702
321896
050388
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April 21,2022

MCFARLAND, ELMER
BARKER, LEO
SCAVELLI, JOSEPH
OSBORNE, ERIKIAH
PEACOCK, WILLIAM
ANDERSON, JOSHUA
CHEATHAM, ISAIAH
RUIZ, VERONICA
NAVARRO, BRADY
DRAPER, NICOLE
MARQUETTE, RACHEL
LATTANZI-NECOECHEA, BRIANA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accg;prrpdation

Dated March 31, 2022
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ADC#
331032
091650
341075
186000
296844
308574
337632
332174
348425
334664
281377
318895
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L z}z):ial Order by|
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




