Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	April 18, 2022	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>April 19, 2022</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	April 20, 2022	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	April 21, 2022	ADC#
PA	REGALADO, LUIS	44652	PA	CAHILL, DANIEL	40905	R	HERNANDEZ, VICTOR	333557	R	MCFARLAND, ELMER	331032
PA	HAMILTON, KELLY	46036	PA	LANDRITH, DANIEL	103636	R	TURNER, NATHANIEL	035516	R	BARKER, LEO	091650
PA	WATERS, KENNETH	66370	PA	MLEYNEK, MICHAEL	48898	R	AVINA-PEREZ, ANDRES	197463	R	SCAVELLI, JOSEPH	341075
PA	HALLMAN, HAROLD	045866	PA	CRANDALL, DOUGLAS	151067	R	RICHARDSON, BRYAN	196545	R	OSBORNE, ERIKIAH	186000
			PB	GOFF, EDWARD	79546	R	PARKER, THOMAS	291855	R	PEACOCK, WILLIAM	296844
						R	CARLOS, JON	315125	R	ANDERSON, JOSHUA	308574
						R	DAGNINO, EDWARD	337299	R	CHEATHAM, ISAIAH	337632
						R	ACOSTA, RALPH	218905	R	RUIZ, VERONICA	332174
						R	BELLINFANTE, DOMINICK	336643	R	NAVARRO, BRADY	348425
						R	MEDINA-GONZALEZ,GILBERTO	328702	R	DRAPER, NICOLE	334664
						R	VARELA, RAY	321896	R	MARQUETTE, RACHEL	281377
						R	PRIDGON, LAWRENCE	050388	R	LATTANZI-NECOECHEA, BRIANA	318895

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 31, 2022

Signed:

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation					
R						
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
\mathbf{M}	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					

Rescission